VACUUM GATE VALVE, SERIES 12.1
Low cost of ownership
Through holes for direct mounting (option)
Split body for easy cleaning
Mechanically locked in closed position
1	 Gate
2	 Counter-plate

	 3.74
Projection E
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD VALVES
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR VALVES WITH OPTIONS
Valve with manual actuator
push rod
Valve with pneumatic actuator
double acting
with solenoid valve
with position indicator
DN Ordering numbers
mm inch ISO-F JIS
	 63 	 2 ½ 12136-PA03 12136-JA03
	 80 	 3 12138-PA03 12138-JA03
	 100 	 4 12140-PA03 12140-JA03
	 160 	 6 12144-PA03 12144-JA03
DN Ordering numbers (specify control voltage)
mm inch ISO-F JIS
	 63 	 2 ½ 12136-PA44 12136-JA44
	 80 	 3 12138-PA44 12138-JA44
	 100 	 4 12140-PA44 12140-JA44
	 160 	 6 12144-PA44 12144-JA44
	 200 	 8 12146-PA44 12146-JA44
	 250 	 10 12148-PA44 12148-JA44
	 320 	 12 12150-PA44 12150-JA44
Larger sizes: see series 14, 16.8, 19
without solenoid valve, without position indicator:	 121 . . - . A14
without solenoid valve, with position indicator:	 121 . . - . A24
with solenoid valve, without position indicator:	 121 . . - . A34 (specify control voltage)
Basic ordering number plus «-X»: -X to be specified
Example: 12148-PA44-X, X = port ISO-KF 40 in position A
MAIN DIMENSIONS
Valve with manual actuator
DN 63 – 100 (2½" – 4")
Flange dimensions: see page 65